dated 7.5.2012. In its letter, the respondent stated as under:

That without admitting the contents of your notice dated 27/4/2012 you are hereby
informed that your client should provide the "Statement of Accounts" on the basis of
which the figure of Rs. 96,33,752/- (Ninety Six Lacs Thirty Three Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty Two Rupees only) is arrived at as mentioned in your above notice
along with the proofs/receipts of WCT, Service tax, Power Installation Challan, Fire
NOC and Labour Cess Challans with Copy of registration with Labour Department,
proof of payment with ESI and EPF, Daily deployment Labour Report and also